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Stella Maris 
Level 3 Lockdown 
Feb 14th 11.59pm 

  
From 11.59pm Sunday 14th February the Auckland region moves to Covid 19 
alert level 3,  initially for a period of 3 days until 17th February at 11.59pm. 
 
Only the children of essential workers are able to attend school during level 3 
lockdown. 
 
If you are an essential worker and you require your child/ren to be at school 
please email Olwyn Hobman E: olwyn@stellamaris.school.nz and Catherine 
Cyprian E: principal@stellamaris.school.nz immediately, stating the days that 
your child/ren will be at school.   Essential workers children who are attending 
can be dropped off after 8am and must be picked up by 2.45pm.    
 
There is NO skids operating during this lockdown level. 
 
Children attending school need to come with their own drink bottle of 
water,  lunch boxes as per normal.    Bring their devices, if they have one 
available.    Uniform is required to be worn. 
 
Could all families please email your child/ren's teachers so that online learning 
can be communicated with you.     Email address are below. 
 
Huruhuru Team Year 5 / 6 Students 
Huruhuru team please go to the Huruhuru website link for learning activities that 
you can choose from for the next 3 days.    If the current lockdown goes for more 



than 3 days we will notify parents about how we will proceed.    Please note: St 
Dominic students and parents, if you have any questions or need help over the 
next 3 days you will need to email Mrs Law, E: tracey@stellamaris.school.nz, as 
Ms Kain will be teaching the children of essential workers at school for this 
lockdown.  Huruhuru Team Website 
 
When there are any further announcements the school will communicate this with 
you via beacon and the app.    
 
Stay Safe Stay Healthy 
Catherine Cyprian Principal 
  
MATIKAO TEAM – YEAR 0-2. TEAM LEADER - AMANDA BATES 
Matikao is the tight, new bud of the fern – like a student at the beginning of their 
learning journey 
St Lucy Mrs Amanda Bates  amanda@stellamaris.school.nz  
St Mary Mrs Pam Pyatt pam@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Anne 
Mrs Marie Woodard 
Mrs Jillian Aguas 
(Thursdays) 

marie@stellamaris.school.nz 
jillian@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Leo  Mr Karl Hobman karl@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Nicholas Mrs Jenny Bentley jenny@stellamaris.school.nz 

Reading 
Recovery Mrs Sharon Deeks sharon@stellamaris.school.nz 

MOKEHU TEAM – YEAR 3-4. TEAM LEADER - DIANA PEARSON 
Mokehu is the slowly unfurling frond of the fern – like a student gaining 
independence in the next stages of learning 
St Anthony Mrs Diana Pearson diana@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Joachim Mrs Monica Manning 
Mrs Nada Boric (Fridays) 

monica@stellamaris.school.nz 
nada@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Peter Mrs Michelle Kleingeld michelle@stellamaris.school.nz 

HURUHURU TEAM, YEAR 5-6. TEAM LEADER – TRACEY LAW 
Huruhuru is the fully unfurled frond of the fern – a student “fully grown” and 
ready for the next steps on their learning journey 
St Joseph Mrs Tracey Law tracey@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Augustine Ms Tina Hunt tina@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Dominic Ms Natasha Kain natasha@stellamaris.school.nz 

St Patrick 
Mrs Kathie Bodle 
Mrs Brenda Neville 
(Mondays and Fridays)  

kathie@stellamaris.school.nz 
brenda@stellamaris.school.nz 

  
Mrs Sue 
Brading 

Associate Principal – 
oversees Matikao Team. sue@stellamaris.school.nz 

Mrs Olwyn 
Hobman 

Associate Principal – 
oversees Mokehu and 
Huruhuru Teams 

olwyn@stellamaris.school.nz 



 

Mr Karl 
Hobman 

Director of Religious 
Studies (DRS) karl@stellamaris.school.nz 

Miss Catherine 
Cyprian Principal principal@stellamaris.school.nz 

 
 
  
 
  
  
    
    
    
    
    
      
     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
 

  

  

    
    
    
    
    
      
     



 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
 

 

 

 

PTFA – Give Us Five 

 

 

Copyright © 2021 Stellamaris Primary school, All rights reserved. 
You have received this email because you have registered for Stella Maris Beacon 

 
Our mailing address is: 

Stellamaris Primary school 
50 Silverdale street 

Silverdale 
Auckland, Auckland  0932 

New Zealand 
 

Add us to your address book 
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